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Every fourth trip by bike
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• Urban delivery trips account for around 20% 

of all freight emissions – the same as 

maritime shipping.

CO2 Emissions

But shipping covers 70% of all freight 

activity, urban deliveries only 3%.

FreightVolume*
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www.bremen-

bewegen.de/
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„Wer sein Fahrzeug verlässt oder 

länger als drei Minuten hält, der parkt.“ StVO §12 (2)
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Bremen Study Visit –
Technical Seminar
TRIAL 1
“Micro-hubs: where and 
how? From Urban-BRE to 
ULaaDS and further”

Presenter: 

Dr. Thomas Nobel (tbnlr-gmbh)

Dr. Kristian Schopka (RYTLE)
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Why ULaaDS? 
Logistic processes City Bremen
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Freight Village (GVZ) Bremen (Source: GVZe Bremen)
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Project: “Urban-BRE”

https://urban-bre.de



Running project “Urban-BRE” (2/2019-12/2021) 

ULaaDS - GVZ Bremen - ULP  
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Loading zone in the city center: 
ULP Jacobikirchhof (Martini Str. 57) 



“Umweltladepunkt” - special zone

7



“Umweltladepunkt” - micro hub
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Source: DVZ 2021/10/06 - page 2

Business discovers the cargo bike

Hi, can I unload?



“Umweltladepunkt” - handling
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Equipment: Pallet MovR + Box MovR 
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Delivery Inner-city of Bremen (1)
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Delivery Inner-city of Bremen (2)
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Locations for micro-hubs 
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2. Micro-hub location “Lübecker
Straße” (7/2021) 



16

2. Micro-hub location “grand opening” 
(7/2021) 
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„Refrigerator by bike“
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Urban-BRE and ULaaDS: 
Basic-Effects Cargo Bikes
Sep. 2019 - Dez. 2021 (real)
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2.629 167.719,000 544 4,8 63,796

Total number of 
shipments

Total weight in 
KG 

Days in 
operation

Average number 
of shipments 

per day

Average weight in KG 
per shipment

From Umweltladepunkt (ULP – first depot) by 
cargo bikes
since Nov. 2020 HELLMANN + BHS and since
July 2021 second depot „Lübecker Straße“



“Umweltladepunkt” – 2. micro hub 
(5/2022)

ULaaDs-Introduction 21



92 5.432,000 15 6,1 59,043

112 8.155,000 20 5,6 72,813

193 14.040,000 23 8,4 72,746

110 7.425,000 19 5,8 67,500

952 11.872,000 21 45,3 12,471

1.050 10.864,000 21 50,0 10,347

1.042 11.032,000 21 49,6 10,587

1.114 10.522,000 23 48,4 9,445

1.193 14.132,000 22 54,2 11,846

1.036 10.487,000 18 57,6 10,123

1.240 12.760,000 22 56,4 10,290

1.047 8.855,000 21 49,9 8,457

9.181 125.576,000 246 37,3 13,678

ULaaDS: Basic-Effects Cargo Bikes 2022 
(real Jan.-Dec.)
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Summary no. Of 

Shipments ALL
Total volume in kg ALL Max. operating days ALL

Average number of 

shipments per day ALL

Average weight on kg 

per shipment ALL

April

May



23

▪ Noise reduction (lowering of noise emissions)

▪ Quality improvement in the shopping and pedestrian zones of Bremen city 

center / district “Viertel”)

▪ Traffic situation (e.g. avoidance of precarious loading and unloading 

situations like "parking in the second street line" or on footpaths)

▪ Accident risk (reduction for pedestrians and cyclists)

▪ Image benefits for logistics in Bremen

▪ Logistic efficiency gains/benefits (compared to conventional vehicles): 

Parking directly in front of the delivery address, no searching for a parking 

space etc.

Advantages of the system 
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▪ Goal: sustainability of the system approach

▪ Option for further Micro-Hub locations in Bremen

▪ Expansion to include further logistics partners (general cargo)

▪ Combination of freight forwarding goods and CEP packages

„next steps“ 



nobel@tbnlr.de

Dr. Thomas Nobel (tbnlr-gmbh)
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Making bikes available close to home



0.00%

5.00%

10.00%

15.00%

20.00%

25.00%

30.00%

35.00%

40.00%

under 2 km 2-5 km 5-10 km 10-30 km over 30 km

distance travelled per use

2021 2022

2021: N=313
2022: N=351



0

0.05

0.1

0.15

0.2

0.25

0.3

0.35

0.4

once a month once a week more than once a week not at all always at the same
station

at different stations

frequency of use

2021 2022

2021: N/A
2022: N=351



0

0.05

0.1

0.15

0.2

0.25

0.3

0.35

0.4

0.45

0.5

on the sidewalk on private land in a (car) parking space at a bike rack somewhere else

parking during use

2021 2022

2021: N/A
2022: N=351



0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

booking

2022

contact with station

2022

journey and handling

2022

contact with ADFC

2022

satisfaction

super good average bad lousy no comment

2021: N=313
2022: N=351



▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪

▪



▪

▪

▪




	Folie 1: Bremen Study Visit – Technical Seminar  TRIAL 1 “Micro-hubs: where and how? From Urban-BRE to ULaaDS and further”
	Folie 2: Why ULaaDS?  Logistic processes City Bremen
	Folie 3: Freight Village (GVZ) Bremen (Source: GVZe Bremen)
	Folie 4: Project: “Urban-BRE”
	Folie 5: Running project “Urban-BRE” (2/2019-12/2021)  ULaaDS - GVZ Bremen - ULP  
	Folie 6: Loading zone in the city center:  ULP Jacobikirchhof (Martini Str. 57) 
	Folie 7: “Umweltladepunkt” - special zone 
	Folie 8: “Umweltladepunkt” - micro hub 
	Folie 9
	Folie 10: “Umweltladepunkt” - handling 
	Folie 11: Equipment: Pallet MovR + Box MovR  
	Folie 12: Delivery Inner-city of Bremen (1) 
	Folie 13: Delivery Inner-city of Bremen (2) 
	Folie 14: Locations for micro-hubs 
	Folie 15: 2. Micro-hub location “Lübecker Straße” (7/2021) 
	Folie 16: 2. Micro-hub location “grand opening” (7/2021) 
	Folie 17
	Folie 18: Focus ULaaDS period (2020-21):  Shipments 
	Folie 19: Focus ULaaDS period (2020-2021):  Volume in KG 
	Folie 20: Urban-BRE and ULaaDS:  Basic-Effects Cargo Bikes Sep. 2019 - Dez. 2021 (real) 
	Folie 21: “Umweltladepunkt” – 2. micro hub (5/2022) 
	Folie 22: ULaaDS: Basic-Effects Cargo Bikes 2022 (real Jan.-Dec.) 
	Folie 23
	Folie 24
	Folie 25
	Slide 1: Bremen Technical Webinar TRIAL 2: Setting up a platform for shared cargo bike rental in neighborhoods
	Slide 2
	Slide 3: Filling a mobility gap
	Slide 4: Survey: I used Fietje to…
	Slide 5: Survey: I used Fietje because…
	Slide 6: Survey: Without Fietje, I would have…
	Slide 7
	Slide 8: Making cargo bikes available for all
	Slide 9: Online booking
	Slide 10: Survey: I’m considering buying my  own cargo bike
	Slide 11: Survey: I would use Fietje even if I  had to pay for it
	Slide 12
	Slide 13: Survey: How far did you travel?
	Slide 14: Survey: How often do you book  Fietje on average?
	Slide 15: Survey: Where do you park the  Fietje when you use it?
	Slide 16: Survey: How was your journey  with Fietje?
	Slide 17: Filling a gap
	Slide 18: Next steps
	Slide 19

